
H

CCO No. : CCO-02 Revision 1

Owner: | San Mateo County Harbor District

Contractor: I Michael Roberts Construction, Inc.

April 6, 2022

Consultant:

Contract:

-L__4
1 GHD

Pillar Point West Trail Living Shoreline

Contract Change Description:

The District approves Michael Roberts Construction, Inc (MRC) to complete additipngl work on the Pillar Point
West Trail LivihgStioreline project, which is summarized below:

a. Changes to the original Contract Work including:

i. Total Cost Increase = $250,204.36

ii. Total Extension of Time = 5 days

A summary sheet detailing each of the changes that have been amalgamated into this Contract Change Order
is included as Attachment 1 .

The individual Change Order Request (COR) and Proposed Change Order (PCO) forms provided as
Attachment 2 include detailed breakdowns of the cost changes and extension of time requests, which have
been reviewed by the Construction Manager.

Pursuant to the General Conditions of Contract, Section 31 the Contract is hereby Changed as
described below:

In total, the Contract Sum shall be increased by $250,204.36 and the Date for Substantial Completion shall be
extended by 5 days.

Summary of Contract Changes in this CCO

Original CQntract

Previous Executed CCOs

Previous Contract

This CCO

Current Contract

3unt

$2,070,086.00

$0. 00

$2,070,086.00

$250,204.36

$2, 320, 290. 36

Working
Days

80

7

87

5

92

Date for Substantial

Completion

04/06/2022

04/15/2022

04/20/2022

Attachments:

1. Itemized Change Order Summary

2. Individual Contract Change Backup

NOTE: EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED



ISSUED BY: Paul Henderson

Construction Manager (GHD) Print Name

APPROVED BY:
Owner (SMCHD)

ACCEPTED BY-

James Pruett (General Mana
Print Name

Print Name

Sign

Sign

Sign

Date:

e:

Date:

^ <?<»Z2^

-^ The Power of Commitment

12563834 | PPWT-CCO-02.docx 2


